

(Rev. 10/02) 5 - 19-03 RECOR TRADEINIAI	02452457 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Micron Electronics, Inc. 900 East Karcher Road Nampa, ID 83686 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SolutionPro, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1450 Eagle Flight Way City: Boise State: ID Zip: 837091 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Idaho Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 4/16/03	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,089,636
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kim McKenney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1450 Eagle Flight Way	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boise State: ID Zip:83709	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cover Mail decuments to be recorded with	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document. required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 QP Commissioner of Patent & 11 Washington.	
/	TRADEMARK
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IRAUCINIARN

REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Micron Electronics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation located and doing business at 900 East Karcher Road, Nampa, Idaho 83686, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted or intends to adopt and uses or intends to use in its business the trademarks itemized in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference thereto, hereinafter referred to as "Unregistered Mark", and owns the U.S. trademark registrations as amended, hereinafter referred to as "Registered Marks," as set forth in Exhibit A, collectively the "Marks"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registration for Registered Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks or to be symbolized by the Marks to SolutionPro, Inc., a Idaho corporation located and doing business at 1450 Eagle Flight Way, Boise, Idaho 83709, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as aforesaid, including the registration for the Registered Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration for the Registered Marks, and all associated goodwill.

The parties acknowledge that the Marks are being assigned to Assignee as the successor to that portion of Assignor's business for which the Marks are used and are intended to be used, and that such business is ongoing and existing pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 3.16.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Registration in the file of the Registered Marks and to direct any and all correspondence to the following:

Kim McKenney SolutionPro, Inc. 1450 Eagle Flight Way Boise, ID 83709

DATED this 16th day of April, 2003.

Micron Electronics, Inc.

Bradlee R. Frazer

Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0403 County of Ada

On this day of April, 2003, before me appeared Bradlee R. Frazer, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of Micron Electronics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public for Idaho
Residing at Nampa, Idaho
My Commission Expires: 1/31/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0404

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED	GOODS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
MARK			:
Net.Now!®	Computer registration software for on- line computer services, namely computer software that facilitates telecommunications connection to a	8/19/97	2,089,636
	global computer network, in Class 9.		

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0405